The World Lin's Association

No. 27 Minquan W. Rd.4thFL, Zhongshan Dist., Taipei, Taiwan 104 TEL:+886-2-25956660

FAX: +886-2-28583547

Email: worldlins11@gmail.com Website: www.worldlins.com.tw

To: All Directors and Supervisors, Permanent Honorary Presidents, Honorary Managing Supervisors, Honorary Presidents, Honorary Consultants, Consultants, Presidents and Secretary Generals of TWLA Group Members.

Issue Date: Jul 18, 2023

Issue Number: 世林總會(唐)字第 20231105501 號

Security Level: Normal Emergency Level:

Appendix: Proposal Form, Letter of Authorization, Account Information of TWLA, Meeting Receipt and

Registration form.

Subject: Notice of The World Lin's Association 11-14th Directors and Supervisors Joint Meeting, the 11-6th General Meeting and the 18th World Lin's Reunion. Please kindly register to join the meeting actively.

Description:

1. Meeting and hotel information:

Time: 14:00 -17:00 Nov 12, 2023 (Sun)

Place: Ideal convention Centre Shah Alam (IDCC), Malaysia.

2. Related info:

- A. Place for Welcome Party, Ancestor worship, 11-14th DS meeting, 11-6th General Meeting and the 18th World Lin's Reunion and Farewell Party: Ideal convention Centre Shah Alam (IDCC), Malaysia.
- B. Check in: <u>Submit the registration fee (USD\$120 per person) from</u> 10am on Nov 11, 2023 at Ideal convention Centre Shah Alam (IDCC).

Nov 11, 2023 (Sat)

18:30 Welcome Party

Nov 12, 2023 (Sun)

08:30 Ancestor worship

11:30 Group Photo

12:00	Lunch
14:00	Check in for TWLA DS Meeting
14:30	TWLA DS Meeting
16:00	General Meeting
16:50	TWLA Reunion for souvenir exchange
18:30	Farewell Party

3. Registration: Please kindly fill in the registration form as appendix D and E to submit to TWLA Secretariat. (Please leave the contact info for the main contact person if you register with a group.)

The contact info of the Federation of Malaysia Lim Associations:

A. Office: +603-51039811 (email: ppklimmalaysia@yahoo.com)

B. Cellular Phone (or WhatsApp):

Preparatory Chief 拿督林平國 +6019-758 0555

Secretariat General 拿督林金輝 +6017-335 2270

Executive secretary: 林彩瑄 +6017-267 3988

- C. Please kindly fill in the registration form and submit to TWLA Secretariat ASAP for well preparation of the party and souvenirs.
- D. Registration cut off date: Sep 8th, 2023. (Fri.)
- 4. Registration fee: USD \$120 per person. Fees including 11/11 welcome party dinner, 11/12 Lunch and farewell party dinner, and Souvenir from FMLA. Please kindly arrange your transportation, tours and hotel on your own.
- 5. Please refer to the Proposal Form as Appendix A, Letter of Authorization for General meeting as Appendix B, and Bank Account info for TWLA as Appendix C.

Note:

- 1. Please kindly submit the duty donation to TWLA secretariat for the council members the earliest possible. The donation list will be posted in this meeting document.
- 2. The attendance fee NTD\$1,000 for the local council members and USD\$100 for the overseas council members will be reimbursed before the DS meeting.

- 3. If you need help for transportation between Airport Hotel IDCC Shah Alam, please contact LGP HOLIDAYS TRAVEL SDN BHD(+60-12-417 1338/+60-11-2576 9879) or YUYEE HOLIDAYS SDN BHD(+60-7-932 8829/+60-16-772 0083).
- 4. Please kindly reply the attendance form to the secretariat by Sep 8th, 2023 and reply the proposal form to the secretariat by Sep 22nd, 2023.
- 5. Recommended Hotels for the meeting:
 - A. Geno Hotel

Address: Jalan Subang Mas, Taman Subang Mas, 47620 Subang Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia. +60 3-5033 6666

B. Wyndham Acmar Klang Hotel Address: No. 1-G-1, Persiaran Bukit Raja 2/KU1, Klang 41150, Selangor, Malaysia +60 3 3311 8888

Please kindly arrange your own hotel or ask for help by the travel agencies recommended by FMLA.

Original Copy To: All Directors and Supervisors, Permanent Honorary Presidents, Honorary Managing Supervisors, Honorary Presidents, Honorary Consultants, Consultants, Presidents and Secretary Generals of TWLA Group Members.

Duplications To: TWLA Secretariat, TWLA Youth Section.

President



препакт	Date: 2023 / /				
The	e World Lin's Association 11-14th Directors and				
Supervisors joint meeting Proposal Form					
Proposer:					
Concurred by	/ :				
	(Concurred in advance or in the meeting by the chairman)				
Proposal:					
Description:					
Method:					
ivietnoa:					
Resolution:					

***Please submit the proposal form to TWLA secretariat by May 10, 2023. Mail the hard copy to the address: "No. 27 Minquan W. Rd. 4th FL, Zhongshan Dist., Taipei, Taiwan Zip Code 104", Fax to +886-2-25853547, or submit the proposal form [take a photo or scan as pdf file]and send via WeChat, Line or Email: worldlins11@gmail.com.tw for documentation by TWLA secretariat.

Letter of Authorization

l,	I,, can't attendant the 11-6 th				
World Lin's Association's General Meeting held on					
Nov/12/2023 in person, hereby authorized					
	to apply on my behalf.				
То					
The World Lin's Association					
	Principal :	(Signature)			
	Trustee:	(Signature)			
		2023/ Nov/ 12			

Note:

- 1. Every member can be authorized by one other member only.
- 2.Please submit this letter of Authorization at check in counter for souvenir.
- 3. This form is for reference only. It works if you submit the letter of authorization in another format.

The Bank info of TWLA (the 11th session)

(一) TT with NTD:

1. 銀行: 聯邦銀行(代號: 803) 士東分行(代號: 042)

2. 戶名:世界林氏宗親總會

3. 帳號: 042-10-8003333

(二) TT in the worldwide:

1.Beneficiary Bank:

UNION BANK OF TAIWAN, SHI-TUNG BRANCH

2.Swift Code: UBOTTWTP

3.Bank Address:

NO 9 LANE 91 SHI-TUNG ROAD TAIPEI TAIWAN

4.TEL: 886-2-28756161

5.Beneficiary: The World Lins Association

6.Account No.: 042-77-5016068



(Contact Phone#: +886-912-859211)

№ Please take photo of the TT record or fax it to +886-2-25853547 for account checking and receipt submission.

Appendix D

The World Lin's Association Meeting Receipt

Name:	(for	participants)
Group member Name:	(for	Participants)
Participate TWLA 11-14 th DS m Nov/12/2023 (Sun).	neeting/ 11-6 th genera	al meeting held or
☐ Take a leave for this time.		
Main contact person Name:		(Sign)
Contact Phone (or Wechat/ Line/ Wh	nat's App)	
Note:		

***Please submit the meeting receipt to TWLA secretariat by May 5, 2023. Mail the hard copy to the address: "No. 27 Minquan W. Rd. 4th FL, Zhongshan Dist., Taipei, Taiwan Zip Code 104", Fax to +886-2-25853547, or submit the meeting receipt [take a photo or scan as pdf file]and send via WeChat, Line or Email: worldlins11@gmail.com.tw for documentation by TWLA secretariat.

Appendix E

(For group use. You may extend by your own if you need more columns.)

The World Lin's Association (the 11th Session)							
The 14 th DS joint meeting/ the 6 th general meeting application form							
#	Name	Title	Duty	Note (Food)			
1			Group Leader				
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
	Council members, Personal members, Group member representatives (including family members) for totalparticipants.						
※Please submit this form by to TWLA Secretariat by Sep/8/2023. **The World Lin's Association Contact: 林明貴秘書							
Application Photo: +886-912-859211 E-mail: worldlins11@gmail.com WeChat ID: w0912859211 Line ID: 723550125 Or Fax: +886-2-2585-3547, or reply by photo for our arrangement.							